Amendment to the Faculty Senate Bylaws [Approved December 8, 2004]

Section F, Standing Committees, is amended, as follows:

1. Amend sub-section 4, Elections Committee, by adding the following paragraph as the second paragraph in that sub-section:

In March, the Elections Committee shall prepare the ballots for the Professional Relations and Welfare Committee and the Grievance Committee and circulate them to all members of the General Faculty, allowing two weeks for the return of ballots. A majority vote shall be required for election. At the April meeting, the Elections Committee shall prepare the ballots and conduct the election of the Senate President and the Steering Committee.

- 2. Current sub-section 13, Elections, is eliminated and subsequent subsections re-numbered.
- 3. All Standing Committees are re-ordered so that they are in alphabetical order, with the caveat that sub-sections 17, 18, and 19 shall remain in those positions. Any Standing Committees that are created in the future shall be inserted in the appropriate position and subsequent sub-sections renumbered accordingly.

Current Sub-section 4, as amended, reads as follows:

4. Elections Committee

The Elections Committee shall conduct Senate and University elections involving faculty. The Committee shall consist of three Senators appointed annually by the Steering Committee, with the advice and consent of the Senate; each appointee shall come from a different college or school.

In March, the Elections Committee shall prepare the ballots for the Professional Relations and Welfare Committee and the Grievance Committee and circulate them to all members of the General Faculty,

allowing two weeks for the return of ballots. A majority vote shall be required for election. At the April meeting, the Elections Committee shall prepare the ballots and conduct the election of the Senate President and the Steering Committee.

The chairperson shall be appointed by the Steering Committee.